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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission
& Expenditures Report 901 s KansasAve
1/10/2022 ^ Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate i J Amended Filing II Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Cowley County Democratic Party Central Committee

Finance Address: 1515 Elizabeth Ave
FilingRePortAddress2:

City: Winfield Zip: 67156
Chairperson Home Phone: (620) 262-2326 Chairperson Business Phone: (620) 262-2326

13 Party Committee UPAC

J SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021)

11 JCASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD
PJTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

13 lCASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD
I

14JTOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

15 JCASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD
|6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

17 JOTHER TRANSACTIONS

g

[(Schedule A) view/prmt

((Add Lines 1 and 2)

((Schedule C) view/print

j Subtract Line 4 from 3)

[(Schedule B) view/prmt

[(Schedule D) view/print

$1,397.603

$1,357.19|

$2,754.791

$591.751

$2,163.043

$0.00|

$0.00)

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2022 3:57:41 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Adele Galloway
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1/9/22, 5:30 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Cowley County Democratic Party Central Committee

Date

12/10/21

12/09/21

12/07/21

12/02/21

11/12/21

11/02/21

10/18/21

10/02/21

09/19/21

09/10/21

09/02/21

09/01/21

09/01/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Walmart, refund
2202 Pike Rd
Winfield KS 67156

Deborah Daniels

360 S Oxford Rd
Oxford KS 67119

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation

Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Eithne Cunningham

1104 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Clyde Vasey, Jr.
716 N Tweed

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

Cash

Credit Card

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

EFunds

Cash

E Funds

EFunds

Cash

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Teacher

Retired

Retired

Amount

$55.00

$19.51

$23.68

$5.00

$100.00

$5.00

$100.00

$5.00

$25.00

$100.00

$5.00

$20.001

$100.001
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1/9/22, 5:30 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

08/19/21

08/13/21

08/02/21

07/19/21

07/09/21

07/02/21

06/19/21

06/11/21

06/02/21

05/19/21

05/14/21

05/02/21

04/19/21

04/09/21

104/02/21

103/19/21

Winfield KS 67156

Aj-ny McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

IVteeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

E Funds

Cash

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

EFunds

E Funds

Cash

EFunds

E Funds

Cash

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

E Funds

EFunds

Teacher

Retired

Teacher

Retired

Teacher

Retired

Teacher

Retired

Teacher

Retired

Teacher

$25.00

$55.00

$5.00

$25.00

$80.00

$5.00

$25.00

$50.00

$5.00

$25.00

$50.00

$5.00

$25.00

$65.00

$5.00

$25.00
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1/9/22, 5:30 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

03/15/21

03/10/21

03/02/21

02/19/21

02/16/21

02/02/21

01/19/21

01/15/21

01/02/21

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Maureen Daniel
9822 82nd Rd
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Winfield KS 67156

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Amy McWhirt
1109 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Meeting donation
Not Available
Not Available NA

Adele Galloway
1401 E 9th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Cash

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

E Funds

Retired

Teacher

Retired

teacher

Retired

$41.001

$50.00

$5.00

$25.00

$80.00

$5.00

$25.00

$83.00

$5.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$1357.19

$0
$0
$0

$1357.19
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1/9/22, 5:30 PM
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Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Cowley County Democratic Party Central Committee

Date

12/31/21

12/18/21

12/08/21

11/20/21

09/11/21

08/10/21

07/09/21

06/24/21

05/13/21

03/11/21

Name and Address

Vantiv Act Blue
366 Summer St
Somemlle MA 2144

Shirley Booe
13602 75th Rd
Winfield KS 67156

Walmart
2202 Pike Rd
Winfield KS 67156

KS Dem County Chair Caucus
1013 Cassidy Drive
Manhattan KS 66502

Cowley Courier-Traveler
200 E 5th Ave
P.O. Box 988
Arkansas City KS 67005

Cowley Courier Traveler

Newspaper
200E5thAve
P. 0. Box 988
Arkansas City KS 67005

Amazon
410 Terry Ave
N Seattle WA 98109

USPS
218 E 10th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Pam Moreno
1515 Elizabeth Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Pam Moreno

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if
independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Miscellaneous Service Fees

Rental Corn Council Room

Miscellaneous parade, batteries

Miscellaneous Membership Dues

Newspaper Ads Hometown Heroes 9/11

Newspaper Ads County Fair Insert

Newsletter Postcards mailing to voters

Postage/Shipping Postcards stamps

Reimbursement Postage, Ch #1207

Reimbursement Zoom, sharing acct cost

Amount

$35.57

$15.00

$19.51

$25.00

$55.00

$116.82

$70.45

$122.40

$72.00

$60.00
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1/9/22, 5:30 PM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

1515 Elizabeth Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$591.751

$0|
$591.751
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