

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2022

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate 

Amended Filing 

Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Cowley County Democratic Party Central Committee

Finance Address: 1515 Elizabeth Ave

Filing Report Address2:

City: Winfield Zip: 67156

Chairperson Home Phone: (620) 262-2326 Chairperson Business Phone: (620) 262-2326

Party Committee PAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$1,397.60
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$1,357.19
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$2,754.79
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$591.75
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$2,163.04
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2022 3:57:41 PM Signature of Treasurer: Adele Galloway

Print this form or Go Back

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Cowley County Democratic Party Central Committee

		Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address Cash, Check, Loan, E- Individual G		Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/10/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$55.00
12/09/21	Walmart, refund 2202 Pike Rd Winfield KS 67156	Credit Card		\$19.51
12/07/21	Deborah Daniels 360 S Oxford Rd Oxford KS 67119	E Funds		\$23.68
12/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
11/12/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$100.00
11/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
10/18/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$100.00
10/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
09/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
09/10/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$100.00
09/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
09/01/21	Eithne Cunningham 1104 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds		\$20.00
09/01/21	Clyde Vasey, Jr. 716 N Tweed	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00

	Winfield KS 67156		· 	
08/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
08/13/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$55.00
08/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
07/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
07/09/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$80.00
07/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
06/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
06/11/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$50.00
06/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
05/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
05/14/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$50.00
05/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
04/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
04/09/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$65.00
04/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
03/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00

03/15/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$41.00
03/10/21	Maureen Daniel 9822 82nd Rd Winfield KS 67156	E Funds		\$50.00
03/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
02/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Teacher	\$25.00
02/16/21	Meeting donation Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Cash		\$80.00
02/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
01/19/21	Amy McWhirt 1109 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	teacher	\$25.00
01/15/21	Meeting donation Not Available Not Available NA	Cash		\$83.00
01/02/21	Adele Galloway 1401 E 9th Ave Winfield KS 67156	E Funds	Retired	\$5.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period				\$1357.19
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			 \$1357.19	

#### **SCHEDULE C**

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Cowley County Democratic Party Central Committee

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
12/31/21	Vantiv Act Blue 366 Summer St Somerville MA 2144	Miscellaneous Service Fees	\$35.57
12/18/21	Shirley Booe 13602 75th Rd Winfield KS 67156	Rental Com Council Room	\$15.00
12/08/21	Walmart 2202 Pike Rd Winfield KS 67156	Miscellaneous parade, batteries	\$19.51
11/20/21	KS Dem County Chair Caucus 1013 Cassidy Drive Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Membership Dues	\$25.00
09/11/21	Cowley Courier-Traveler 200 E 5th Ave P.O. Box 988 Arkansas City KS 67005	Newspaper Ads Hometown Heroes 9/11	\$55.00
08/10/21	Cowley Courier Traveler Newspaper 200 E 5th Ave P. O. Box 988 Arkansas City KS 67005	Newspaper Ads County Fair Insert	\$116.82
07/09/21	Amazon 410 Terry Ave N Seattle WA 98109	Newsletter Postcards mailing to voters	\$70.45
06/24/21	USPS 218 E 10th Ave Winfield KS 67156	Postage/Shipping Postcards stamps	\$122.40
05/13/21	Pam Moreno 1515 Elizabeth Ave Winfield KS 67156	Reimbursement Postage, Ch #1207	\$72.00
03/11/21	Pam Moreno	Reimbursement Zoom, sharing acct cost	\$60.00

1515 Elizabeth Ave Winfield KS 67156		
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$591.75
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD		